

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Streets and Sidewalks, Ch. 90, 2021														
Bid Results				D&R General Contracting		Newport Construction		Aggregate Industries		PJ Keating				
Monday, September 20th, 2021														
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASE BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BASE BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BASE BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BASE BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BASE BID AMOUNT			
102.	Tree Planting (2-inch Caliper)	88.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 61,600.00			
103.	Tree Removed (Diameter Under 24 Inches)	87.	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 61,770.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60,900.00			
104.	Tree Removed (Diameter 24 Inches and Over)	1.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
105.	Stump Removed	90.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,000.00			
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	5500.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.00			
129.	Pavement Milling	11000.	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 93,500.00			
151.	Gravel Borrow	1500.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00			
220.	Drainage Structure Adjusted	250.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00			
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	250.	VF	\$ 230.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 58,750.00			
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	100.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00			
221.1	Frame and Cover or Grate - Municipal Standard	10.	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00			
357.06	6 inch Service Gate Box	10.	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00			
358.1	Sidewalk Gate Box Adjusted	400.	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00			
358.2	Roadway Gate Box Adjusted	300.	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00			
402.	Dense Graded Crushed Stone for Sub-base	1000.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00			
403.	Reclaimed Pavement for Base Course	48000.	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 468,000.00			
440.	Calcium Chloride for Roadway Dust Control	2500.	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,000.00			
460.	Hot Mix Asphalt	15000.	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,185,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,155,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,185,000.00			
460.3	Hot Mix Asphalt For Night Work	7500.	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 592,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 577,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 555,000.00			
464.	Bitumen for Tack Coat	3000.	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00			
470.	Bit. Conc. Curb Type 2	20000.	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 92,000.00			
472.2	Hot Mix Asphalt for Permanent Patch (5")	1000.	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00			
504.	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Straight	2650.	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 113,950.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 111,300.00			
504.1	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Curved	600.	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00			
514.	Granite Curb Inlet-Straight	5.	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00			
515.	Granite Curb Inlet-Curved	5.	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00			
516.	Granite Curb Corner Type A	60.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00			
517.	Granite Curb Corner Type B	1.	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00			
520.	Concrete Curb - Straight	2000.	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00			
520.1	Concrete Curb - Curved	50.	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00			
580.	Curb Removed and Reset	3500.	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00			
697.1	Silt Sack	150.	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00			
701.	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	4500.	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 369,000.00			
701.1	Cement Concrete Driveway	3500.	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 287,000.00			
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	1000.	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82,000.00			
701.3	Detectable Tile Surface For Handicap Ramps	82.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 25,420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,800.00			
702.	Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface	9000.	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 459,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 522,000.00			
703.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	4000.	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232,000.00			
711.	Bound Removed and Reset	2.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00			
711.1	Stone Bound Frame and Cover	40.	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00			
751.2	Loam Borrow and Seeding	6000.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,000.00			
765.65	Loam Borrow and Hydro Seeding	2000.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00			
801.3	3" Traffic Conduit	1000.	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00			
819.837	Loop Detectors with Lead-In-Wires	1000.	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00			
850.	Traffic Control	1.	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,273.05	\$ 37,273.05	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 209,000.00			
854.014	Temporary Paving Markings - 4" (Painted)	1000.	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00			
854.1	Pavement Marking Removal	100.	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00			
864.04	Pavement Arrows And Legends Refl. White (Thermoplastic)	2000.	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00			
864.05	Sharow (Painted)	30.	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00			
865.1	Cross Walks and Stop Lines Refl. White (Thermoplastic)	11500.	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,250.00			
868.04	4 Inch Reflectorized Thermoplastic Line (White or Yellow)	3000.	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,400.00			
870.	Portable Message Board	250.	DY	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00			
999.	Traffic Police	1.	AL	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00			
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 4,890,656.60</b>	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 4,937,007.07</b>	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 5,258,060.00</b>	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 5,473,655.00</b>